
2.失能給付係失能一次金及失能差額金之合計。
1.同表8-1說明1、3及表8-4說明2。說 明：
勞動部勞工保險局。資料來源：
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& animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing
農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營建工程業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
出版影音及資通訊業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

779,094
1,524,377
1,802,532

49,302
89,381
52,335

1,141
1,741
1,616

4,432,058
6,919,418
7,894,719

1,713,593
2,983,096
3,438,575

386,192
657,656
608,610

2022

2023

2024

111年

112年

113年

表 8-5 勞工職業災害保險實計保險給付(一次給付)－按給付種類及行業分

單位：件、千元

總 計

Grand Total

傷 病 給 付

benefits
Injury or sickness

失 能 給 付

benefits
Permanent disability項 目 別

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

件 數
Cases

金 額
Amount

Item
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2.Permanent disability benefits is the sum of disability lump sum benefits and disability difference benefits.
1.See note 1,3 of table 8-1 and note 2 of table 8-4.Note：
Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.Source：
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47,969

128,781

15,279
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651

8,656

89,232

76,164

44,432

22,411

1,920

5,121

3,795
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7,356

12,486

190,877

199,550

73,129

80,521

16,820

13,049

16,839

43,684

89,863

20,109

19,642

62,976

8,564

44,051

33,125

635

629,968

4,834

12,636

179,082

331,426

87,134

127,371

45,414

56,071

26,388

67,120

89,418

37,096

58,568

165,341

18,503

105,300

418
614
553

6
6
7

27,629
22,531
26,885

700,598
1,410,104
1,721,136

291,344
549,372
477,806

2,636
6,382
6,081

1,252,993
1,079,748
1,280,065

785,301
1,643,162
2,083,584

by Type of Benefit and Industry (Lump Sum Benefit Payments)
Table 8-5 Real Benefit Payments of Labor Occupational Accident Insurance

Unit：Case、NT$1,000

醫 療 給 付 Medical care benefits死 亡 給 付

Death benefits

失 蹤 給 付

benefits
Disappearance 住 院 給 付

benefits
Inpatient hospitalization

門 診 給 付

care benefits
Outpatient medical
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